All other IMDG cargo must be cleared, released and physically removed from the 

terminal as per the TNPA guidelines.  

11.3.4. Incorrectly declared cargo poses a great risk of casualties and damage within our 

terminals. The Shipping Line will be charged a penalty of R 193,178 (One hundred 

and ninety three thousand one hundred and seventy eight rands, excluding VAT) 
for any mis-declared IMDG container discovered as mis-declared within the 

terminals.  

11.4. IMPORTING IMDG CARGO 

In order for any of the cargo listed in Clause 11.1.1 up to and inclusive of Clause 11.1.17 

to be handled at the Terminal: